
Name of Deceased
(Surname first) Address, description and date of death of Deceased Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of .claims are to be given

and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives
Date before which'

notices of claim
to be given

COOPER, Ernest
Adolphus.

CROFTS, Albert Edward

WILSON, Keziah

BATEMAN, John Keelinge

SMYTH, Anna Louisa ...

RICHARDS, John
Llywelyn.

HALL, Ethel Alice

GREENWAY, Gladys Nina

CROSS, Charles George

MILLS, Thomas

SAVAGE, Alfred Charles

FISHER, Ernest Charles

ROGERS, Marion

WALLIS, Herbert

GUSTAVUS, Elsie Mary...

17 Park View Terrace, Heaton Bradford, Yorks,
Retired Gold Miner. 26th January 1961.

34 Comer Gardens, Worcester, Dairyman. 8th April
1961.

12 Henley .Road, Norwich, Widow. 2nd May 1961

Eastbury Hotel, Sherborne, Dorset. 14th May 1961

20 Norbiton Road, Kingston-upon-Thames, Surrey,
Spinster. 24th October 1960.

Llysmynach, Penrhyncoch, Cardiganshire, Retired
Farmer. 26th February 1961.

34 Oaten Hill, Canterbury, Spinster. 23rd January
1961.

93 South Farm Road, Worthing, Sussex, Spinster.
12th May 1961.

47 Glanville Drive, Hornchurch, Essex, Retired Com-
pany Director. 2nd May 1961.

47 Sparsholt Road, Barking, Essex, Retired Ndght-
watchman. 26th April 1961.

33 Estelle Road, Hamp&tead, London N.W.3, Retired
Printer. 13th May 1961.

White Castle Farm, Llantilio" Crossenny, Mon,
Farmer. 28th March 1961.

Merlin, Rock Road, Lidden, Penzance, Cornwall,
Widow. 17th January 1961.

Tre-pol-pen Hotel, Porthleven, Cornwall, Retired
Army Captain. 12th May 1961.

170 Gower Road, Sketty, Swansea, Spinster. 23rd
April 1961.

Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, 139 North End, Croydon,
Surrey.

HuJme and Parry, 7 Pierpoint Street, Worcester, Solicitors. (Ida Winifred Crofts and
David Nigel Crofts.)

Claude Stratford &. Moore, 12 Castle Meadow, Norwich, NOR 02O, Solicitors. (Fred
WHlhm Wilson.)

T. S. Bartlett & Co., Greenhiill, Sheriborne, Dorset, Solicitors. (Thomas Stanley
iBartlett and Gerald Aubrey Bond.)

Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 6 Clarence Street, Kinigston-up'on-Thiames,
• Surrey.

National Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 117 St. Mary Street, Cardiff,
G'lam.

Maylam & Maylam, 138 Old Dover Road, Canterbury, Solicitors. (Gladys Mary Hall
and Robert dark Mayliam.)

X

F. Miter Parris & Smith, 6 Liverpool Terrace, Worthing, Sussex, Solicitors. (Arthur
William Muir and Francis Miller Parris, Executors.)

A. W. Coleman & Co., Bank Chambers, London Road, Pitsea, BasJMon, Essex, Solicitors

Barclays Bank Limited, 399-401 Stratford High Street, London E.llS

Ewart Price & Co., 1 Downshire Hill, Hamipstead, London N.W.3, Solicitors. (Public
Trustee.)

Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, Midland Bank Chambers,
97-100 Bute Street, Cardiff.

Jeiwfll Hiffl & Bennett, 1,2 North Parade, Penzance, Solicitors. (Peter Badoodc and
Marguerite Jane Edyvean.)

JewM! Hill Sc Bennett, 12 North Parade, Penzance, Solicitors. (Robert Vincent Aflifred
Allforight.)

Midland iBank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, Caistie Square, Swansea, or
.Striok & Bdlingham, 2 Printeess Way, Swansea, Solicitors.

24th July 1961

24th July 1961

31st July 1961

31st July 1961

31st July 1961

27th July 1961

31st July 1961

24th July 1961

24th July 1961

31st July 1961

4th August 1961

1st August 1961

30th July 1961

30th July 1961

31st July 1961

(036)

(037)

(039)

(040)

(073)

(074)

(075)

(076)

(077)

(078)

(079)

(080)

(099)

(100)

(228)

W

g?Naw
Os)

"vO
ON

00
00

U>


