Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before whi notices of clain to be given	
COOPER, Ernest Adolphus.	17 Park View Terrace, Heaton Bradford, Yorks, Retired Gold Miner. 26th January 1961.	Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, 139 North End, Croydon, Surrey.	24th July 1961	(036)
CROFTS, Albert Edward	34 Comer Gardens, Worcester, Dairyman. 8th April 1961.	Hulme and Parry, 7 Pierpoint Street, Worcester, Solicitors. (Ida Winifred Crofts and David Nigel Crofts.)	24th July 1961	(037)
Wilson, Keziah	12 Henley Road, Norwich, Widow. 2nd May 1961	Claude Strauford & Moore, 12 Castle Meadow, Norwich, NOR 02D, Solicitors. (Fred William Wilson.)	31st July 1961	(039)
BATEMAN, John Keelinge	Eastbury Hotel, Sherborne, Dorset. 14th May 1961	T. S. Bartlett & Co., Greenshill, Sherborne, Dorset, Solicitors. (Thomas Stanley Bartlett and Gerald Aubrey Bond.)	31st July 1961	(040)
Sмутн, Anna Louisa	20 Norbiton Road, Kingston-upon-Thames, Surrey, Spinster. 24th October 1960.	Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 6 Clarence Street, Kingston-upon-Thames, Surrey.	31st July 1961	(073)
Richards, John Llywelyn.	Llysmynach, Penrhyncoch, Cardiganshire, Retired Farmer. 26th February 1961.	National Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 117 St. Mary Street, Cardiff, Glam.	27th July 1961	(074)
HALL, Ethel Alice	34 Oaten Hill, Canterbury, Spinster. 23rd January 1961.	Maylam & Maylam, 138 Old Dover Road, Canterbuny, Solicitors. (Gladys Mary Hall and Robert Clark Maylam.)	31st July 1961	(075)
GREENWAY, Gladys Nina	93 South Farm Road, Worthing, Sussex, Spinster. 12th May 1961.	F. Miller Parris & Smith, 6 Livenpool Terrace, Worthing, Sussex, Solicitors. (Arthur William Muir and Francis Miller Parris, Executors.)	24th July 1961	(076)
Cross, Charles George	47 Glanville Drive, Hornchurch, Essex, Retired Company Director. 2nd May 1961.	A. W. Coleman & Co., Bank Chambers, London Road, Pitsea, Basildon, Essex, Solicitors	24th July 1961	(077)
MILLS, Thomas	47 Sparsholt Road, Barking, Essex, Retired Night- watchman. 26th April 1961.	Barclays Bank Limited, 399-401 Strattford High Street, London E.15	31st July 1961	(078)
SAVAGE, Alfred Charles	33 Estelle Road, Hampstead, London N.W.3, Retired Printer. 13th May 1961.	Ewart Price & Co., 1 Downshire Hill, Hampstead, London N.W.3, Solicitors. (Public Trustee.)	4th August 1961	(079)
FISHER, Ernest Charles	White Castle Farm, Llantilio Crossenny, Mon, Farmer. 28th March 1961.	Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, Midland Bank Chambers, 97-100 Bute Street, Cardiff.	1st August 1961	(080)
Rogers, Marion	Merlin, Rock Road, Lidden, Penzance, Cornwall, Widow. 17th January 1961.	Jewill Hill & Bennett, 12 North Parade, Penzance, Solicitors. (Peter Badcock and Marguerite Jane Edywean.)	30th July 1961	(099)
WALLIS, Herbert	Tre-pol-pen Hotel, Porthleven, Cornwall, Retired Army Captain. 12th May 1961.	Jewill Hill & Bennett, 12 North Parade, Penzance, Solicitors. (Robert Vincent Alfred Albright.)	30th July 1961	(100)
Gustavus, Elsie Mary	170 Gower Road, Sketty, Swansea, Spinster. 23rd April 1961.	Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, Castle Square, Swansea, or Strick & Bellingham, 2 Princess Way, Swansea, Solicitors.	31st July 1961	(228)

تتا